

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17159 OF 2025

Tipl Jmmipl Jv Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through The Revenue Secretary.RESPONDENT

) Ministry Of Finance Department Of Revenue

And Ors

Adv Bharat Raichandani a/w Bhagirati Sahu for Petitioner

Adv Ram Ochani a/w Harshad Shingnapurkar a/w Krupa

Haswlkar for Respondent,

Shruti D Vyas,Addl GP a/w Aditya R Deolekar AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)